PLUG FAN
ENKELFAN EEC
Accessories
PMR REGC
CENTRIFUGAL FAN WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR EC MOTOR
MANUFACTURING FEATURES
Plug-type fan with self-cleaning impeller with back curved blades (backward),
high performance and single inlet, direct driven. Dynamically balanced to

Single-phase motor
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 230V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db (A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
ENKEC155 ENKELFAN 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 460 - 3 1
ENKEC190 ENKELFAN 190 EEC 3570 0,6 0,09 760 - 4,50 1
ENKEC250 ENKELFAN 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.640 - 7,50 1
ENKEC310 ENKELFAN 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 3.160 - 13 2
Three-phase motor
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
ENKEC355 ENKELFAN 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.890 - 17,50 3
ENKEC450 ENKELFAN 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 6.955 - 26 3
ENKEC500 ENKELFAN 500 EEC 1800 4,95 3,00 13.850 - 40 4
ENKEC560 ENKELFAN 560 EEC 1520 4,4 2,77 16.100 - 48 4
ENKEC630 ENKELFAN 630 EEC 1250 4,4 2,70 18.600 - 53 4
Notes:
** Total sound pressure level at the point of maximum flow measured in dB(A) in the suction measured in free field at a distance of
6m from the source
2